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CCiV,'=TROI_!_£R GÊ t'ZR.: OF THE UHIT^^-' 5- " ̂ • 

The Honorable, 

The Attorney General. 

5ir: 

I have your request of Uareh 7, 1926, for de-

oiaioa whether the eppropriatl oas undsj? your control 

are availa^)le for the purohaae of jud ic ia l rob-ea for 

judges of the United States Die t r lo t Courts. 

The purchase of personal fumiaJiings in the 

nature of vzearing apparel for tlie use of o f f i c i a l s oy 

employees of the.Government, in the ahaenoe of specific 

statutory authority, ia not autiaorizad unless the serv­

ice for ;vhioh the appropriation to he charged i s mad© 

eould not he as sa t is factor i ly or expeditiously per-

formeai. without the i r tise and they are n-ot such as tho 

employee or o f f i c i a l could reasonably b«e required ta 

Supply aa o<iuipme.nt necessary to qua l i fy them for the 

vjorl: for r/hlch employed or appointedo 3 Compo Gen, 435, 

9S6, 940; 4 id.l23« 
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the courts but i t i s reported thay have n^^er hereto-

fcrQ b.eea furnished" at the e^ipsiase of ^he United StateSo 

She judges have thsmselves apparently recognisecl the 

Totisa as £n i^ r t i c le of personal a^jparel ia. connection 

Tvith -the custom of nearing thea, t h i s haTing no;? 

. o i l "be.en.long ostsblish^d^' there is no-joroper basia fo:?" 

f^urnishin j . them at the ©:rpenss o£ t^s Ciiiuod States^ 

Ttxider a/i appropriation f o r general ex?en.^es> • but spaci f -

^ ic iappfopric': .cr. therefor V/ould be neCessayy-

The appropriation- '*13iscellin8oue ,E3:lpensa&" ivdi 

"Suppliss™, • act, of filay 28, 1924, 43 Stat , 221, does 

n o t provide s p e c i f i c a l l y for jud l i c i a l rr)hes nor do 1 

f i n d lany other appropriation under your cont ro l malcing 

Bueh provisiouo 1% acGOZ^ingly appea'rs you are not 

authorized to fu rn i sh such robes at the esrpensa of the 

tJni1;ed Statoso 

Re3pQotfalS.y» 

.Compterollar Generalo 


